STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1989 No. 492

The Nature Conservation and Amenity Lands (Amendment) (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

The Council for Nature Conservation and the Countryside

Council for Nature Conservation and the Countryside

- **3.**—(1) There shall be established a council, to be known as the "Council for Nature Conservation and the Countryside".
- (2) The constitution of the Council for Nature Conservation and the Countryside shall be as provided in that behalf in Part I of the Schedule, and the supplementary provisions contained in Part II of the Schedule shall have effect with respect to that Council.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Nature Conservation and Amenity Lands (Amendment) (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, Section 3.